

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5146

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 December 2018

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to gifts and hospitality.

*You asked:*

- 1. Please provide me with your full registers covering all interests of, and gifts, hospitality, or sponsorship received by, staff members, or employees of your organisation, or your organisation, from January 1, 2014 to the present day.*
- 2. Please provide me with a full list of all external events held on your organisation's premises/ under your organisation's auspices since January 1, 2014, along with the name of the external organiser of the event, and any sponsors of that event.*

### Trust response:

1. Please find below an imbedded PDF which holds the information.



FOI request 5146  
(GHS) - Dec 2018.pdf

2. MTW trust does not hold this information